Wednesday, September 3:  Opening Day! 1st day of school for students; attendance; complete interest inventory (p. 11-12) learning styles (p. 15-16 of Peak Performance), temperament sheet (p. 23-24 of Peak Performance), and goals (p. 116 of Peak Performance) for the semester by the end of the hour, along with filling out a specific goal to put in the envelope with the name, date, and hour; distribute books, syllabi, and rules sheet; students have until Monday, September 8 to get a book for independent reading.

Thursday, September 4: Present rules, syllabi, expectations, etc. on power-point; mention web-site and MiStar e-mail; complete notes on "In Harmony with Nature"--Native American Traditions (from power-point).

Friday, September 5:  Get into seating chart (self-selected based on learning styles); discuss results from their Peak Performance materials; read/listen to excerpt from Momaday's short story; read Huck; review Native American Unit; "Coyote's Eyes" video.
Monday, September 8:  Attendance; personal reading; get into seating chart; review rules, expectations, and syllabus with power-point; mention web-site and MiStar e-mail; Summer reading due today; complete notes on "In Harmony with Nature"--Native American Traditions (from power-point); begin reading “The World on the Turtle’s Back” (p. 24).  

Tuesday, September 9: Attendance; personal reading; finish “The World…”; read “Song of the Sky Loom” (p. 33) and discuss; complete ACT reading pre-test.   

Wednesday, September 10:  Attendance; personal reading; read Coyote Storeis (p. 39) with handouts.

Thursday, September 11:  Attendance; personal reading; read “The Way to Rainy Mountain” (p. 55). 

Friday, September 12:  Attendance; personal reading; see Coyote Tales video and prepare for Compare/contrast essay on Monday. 

Monday, September 15:  Attendance; personal reading; read 2nd Coyote Story with handouts; view The Story of Us Native American encounters.

Tuesday, September 16:  Attendance; personal reading; read “The Way to Rainy Mountain” (p.55) with handouts; prepare for compare/contrast essay tomorrow.

Wednesday, September 17:  Attendance; personal reading; Medal of Honor Jag Time; complete Compare/Contrast essay in class; see video clips on The Great Depression to set context for Of Mice and Men.

Thursday, September 18:  Attendance; personal reading; begin Of Mice and Men and analyze songs about American life.

Friday, September 19:  Attendance; personal reading; life-map; Military Night football game; 

Monday, September 22:  Attendance; personal reading; share life-maps and writings (due today); Steinbeck video; start reading Of Mice and Men pp. 1-18.
Tuesday, September 23:  Attendance; personal reading; review OMM with study guide; read OMM pp. 19-37; Steinbeck bio clip.

Wednesday, September 24:  Attendance; personal reading; review OMM with study guide; read OMM pp. 38-55; Steinbeck bio clip.

Thursday, September 25:  Attendance; personal reading; review OMM with study guide; read OMM pp. 56-73; Springsteen’s view of the American Dream multi-media.

Friday, September 26:  Attendance; personal reading; review OMM with study guide; read OMM pp. 74-90.

*1-pager due on Friday, October 3.  Please go to www.aphsenglish.weebly.com for the forms.
 Monday, September 29:  Attendance; personal reading; finish Steinbeck Biography video; pair and share with slate board review questions from chapter 3 of OMM; read chapter 4 of OMM and complete study guide.
Tuesday, September 30:  Attendance; personal reading; review chapter 4 of OMM with study guide; read chapter 5 of OMM and complete study guide.
Wednesday, October 1:  Attendance; personal reading; review chapter 5 of OMM and finish the book with study guide.
Thursday, October 2:  Attendance; personal reading; group review of OMM and discussion; complete OMM multiple-choice test; begin OMM DVD.
Friday, October 3:  Attendance; personal reading; October 1-pagers due today; library visit on Monday; continue OMM DVD.
*1-pager due on Friday, October 3.  Please go to www.aphsenglish.weebly.com for the forms.
